

For Immediate Release

February 12, 2025

CONTACT:

Shayla Rammel, Project Coordinator Family Medicine Education Consortium shayla.rammel@fmec.net

Mark Your Calendars! FMEC 2025 Annual Meeting Timeline Published

DAYTON, OHIO – The Family Medicine Education Consortium (FMEC) will hold its 2025 Annual Meeting at the Huntington Convention Center in Cleveland, Ohio from September 18-20, 2025. For the 41st year, family physicians, other family medicine faculty, residents, medical students and their supporters from the northeast U.S. will gather for an exciting Annual Meeting.

The FMEC is sharing the schedule below so that presenters, Residency Fair participants, Exhibitors, and attendees can plan their participation in the 2025 Annual Meeting. Dates are subject to change. For more information, visit FMEC 2025 Annual Meeting.

Educational Programming

February 3 – Call for Submissions Closes

May 5 – Submission Acceptance Emails Begin

May 15 – Call for Poster Submissions Opens

July 1 – Call for Poster Submissions Closes

Late July - Poster Acceptance Emails Sent

September 18-20 - FMEC Annual Meeting

Registration and Hotel

March 24 – Registration Opens for Residency Fair, Exhibitors

March 24 – Hotel Room Blocks Open (Hilton Cleveland, Marriott Cleveland)

May 1 – Registration Opens for Individuals

May 1 – Student Scholarship Application Form Opens

July 14 - Registration Early Bird Deadline

August 25 – Hotel Room Blooks Deadline (no guarantee of room/rate after this date)

September 9 – Online Registration Closes; no Residency Fair or Exhibitor registration after this date

September 17 – Onsite Registration Opens; individuals only

September 18-20 - FMEC Annual Meeting

Awards

March 31 – Awards Nomination/Submission Process Opens

April 18 - Awards Nomination/Submission Deadline

May 15 – Award Winner Notifications Begin

September 18-20 - FMEC Annual Meeting

###

About the Family Medicine Education Consortium



The FMEC is a catalyst, convener, and incubator that connects family physicians and other stakeholders to improve the health communities by strengthening family medicine, primary care and medical education. The FMEC serves 14 states and the District of Columbia in the northeast region of the U.S., working with 60 medical school departments of family medicine, over 220 family medicine residency programs, and thousands of family physicians and other health care providers in community settings. Through an Annual Meeting for over 1,000 health professionals, annual awards, learning communities, and quality improvement projects, the FMEC inspires medical students to seek careers in family medicine, strengthens academic family medicine through faculty development and leadership experiences, and stimulates innovative approaches to primary care service delivery.